
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of the Debtors’ federal tax identification 
number, are AGDP Holding Inc. (6504); Avant Gardner, LLC (6504); AG Management Pool LLC (9962); EZ 
Festivals LLC (8854); Made Event LLC (6272); and Reynard Productions, LLC (5431).  The Debtors’ service address 
is 140 Stewart Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11237, Attn: General Counsel. 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

AGDP HOLDING INC., et al.,1 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-11446 (MFW) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Jonathan J. Thomson, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in 
the above-captioned case. 

On September 11, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached 
hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B: 

• Notice of Amended Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing on September 11, 2025
at 2:00 p.m. (ET) [Docket No. 178]

Dated: September 17, 2025 
/s/ Jonathan J. Thomson 
Jonathan J. Thomson 
Verita 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Committee Member
Aaron Clevenger c/o Wasserman 
Music LLC Kelly Weiss Kelly.weiss@teamwass.com

Top 30 Able Equipment Rental Inc United Rentals accountsreceivable@ableequipment.com
Top 30 AEG Presents LLC jglancy@bowerypresents.com
Alabama State AG Alabama Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumerinterest@Alabamaag.gov
Alaska State AG Alaska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@alaska.gov
Top 30 Alex Josowitz Email on File
Arizona State AG Arizona Attorney General - CSS Attn Bankruptcy Department BCEIntake@azag.gov
Arkansas State AG Arkansas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department OAG@ArkansasAG.gov

Top 30
Black Coffee Entertainment (Pty) 
Ltd cristiana@realblackcoffee.net

Top 30 Brookside Environmental, Inc. rtaylor@brooksideweb.com
Top 30 BrownTech bownetechcorp@gmail.com

Top 30 / Committee Member Christie Lites New York LLC Michael Rawson
cmcme@christielites.com;
mraws@christielites.com

Top 30 CID Plumbing info@cid247.com
Colorado State AG Colorado Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@coag.gov
Connecticut State AG Connecticut Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ct.gov
Counsel to Alexandra Avchukov, 
Quentin Chappat, and Sandra Maesta 
Pereira, and a class of persons 
similarly situated Corbett Rights, P.C. Jonathan Corbett jon@corbettrights.com
Top 30 Creative Artists Agency crossoveraccounting@caa.com
Counsel to LiveStyle Cullen and Dykman LLP Thomas R. Slome tslome@cullenllp.com
Delaware State AG Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us

Delaware State AG and DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice Attorney General
attorney.general@state.de.us;
attorney.general@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us
DE State Treasury Delaware State Treasury statetreasurer@state.de.us
Top 30 DICE FM Inc. russ@dice.fm

District of Columbia State AG
District of Columbia Attorney 
General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@dc.gov

Top 30 / Committee Member
Dominic Cappelletti dba 
Nightmode Video, Inc. Dominic Cappelletti Email on File

Counsel to Creative Artists Agency, 
LLC (CAA)

Elkins Kalt Weintraub Reuben 
Gartside LLP

Michael I. Gottfried, Roye Zur, 
Lauren N. Gans

mgottfried@elkinskalt.com;
rzur@elkinskalt.com;
lgans@elkinskalt.com

Florida State AG Florida Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
citizenservices@myfloridalegal.com;
oag.civil.eserve@myfloridalegal.com

Top 30 / Committee Member Gateway Productions Alexis Sommerfeld
accountspayable@gateway-productions.com;
alex@gateway.productions

Georgia State AG Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Agcarr@law.ga.gov
Top 30 Grant Thornton LLP cash@us.gt.com

Counsel to Juergen Bildstein Greenspoon Marder LLP
Robert P. Wessely, Howard 
M. Ehrenberg, Victor A. Sahn

robert.wessely@gmlaw.com;
howard.ehrenberg@gmlaw.com;
victor.sahn@gmlaw.com

Top 30 Hard Feelings LLC sveta.ermolaeva@gmail.com
Hawaii State AG Hawaii Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department hawaiiag@hawaii.gov
Committee Member Heini Limited Liability Corporation Justin Smith justin@heini.build
Top 30 Heini Limited Liability Corporation accounting@heini.build
Alter Domus, as Administrative Agent 
and Collateral Agent under the 
Prepetition Financing Agreement and 
the DIP Facility Holland & Knight LLP

Anastasia Sotiropoulos, 
Joshua M. Spencer

anastasia.sotiropoulos@hklaw.com;
joshua.spencer@hklaw.com

Idaho State AG Idaho Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@ag.idaho.gov
Illinois State AG Illinois Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy_notices@ilag.gov
Indiana State AG Indiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@atg.in.gov
IRS Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
Iowa State AG Iowa Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department IDR.Bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov
Top 30 Iron Group Corp. info@ironworkspro.com
Kentucky State AG Kentucky Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ag.ky.gov
Committee Member Lauren Bair Email on File

Louisiana State AG Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Executive@ag.louisiana.gov;
ConstituentServices@ag.louisiana.gov

Maine State AG Maine Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@maine.gov
Maryland State AG Maryland Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@oag.state.md.us
Top 30 McAlpine john@mcalpinecontractingco.com

In re AGDP Holding Inc., et al.,
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to Wizard Studios McCarter & English, LLP
Kate Roggio Buck, Matthew J. 
Rifino

kbuck@mccarter.com;
mrifino@mccarter.com

Counsel to the DIP Lenders and 
Prepetition Term Loan Lender (AG 
Acquisition 1 LLC) McDermott, Will & Schulte, LLP Adam C. Harris

adam.harris@srz.com;
reuben.dizengoff@srz.com

Counsel to the DIP Lenders and 
Prepetition Term Loan Lender (AG 
Acquisition 1 LLC) McDermott, Will & Schulte, LLP

David R. Hurst, Andrew A. 
Mark

dhurst@mwe.com;
amark@mwe.com

Michigan State AG Michigan Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department miag@michigan.gov
Minnesota State AG Minnesota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag.replies@ag.state.mn.us
Missouri State AG Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ago.mo.gov
Top 30 Moncon caroline@monconinc.com
Montana State AG Montana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department contactocp@mt.gov
Counsel for Nicole Brockmole, Lauren 
Bair, Nick Ercklentz Moore Law, PLLC Fletcher Moore fletcher@fmoorelaw.com
Proposed Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Morris James LLP Eric J. Monzo, Siena B. Cerra

emonzo@morrisjames.com;
scerra@morrisjames.com

Top 30 MTD USA LLC info.us@mtd.net
Nebraska State AG Nebraska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department NEDOJ@nebraska.gov
Nevada State AG Nevada Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department nvagbk@ag.nv.gov
New Hampshire State AG New Hampshire Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorneygeneral@doj.nh.gov

New Jersey State AG New Jersey Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Heather.Anderson@law.njoag.gov;
NJAG.ElectronicService.CivilMatters@law.njoag.gov

New York State AG New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department letitia.james@ag.ny.gov
North Carolina State AG North Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ncago@ncdoj.gov
North Dakota State AG North Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ndag@nd.gov

Top 30 / Committee Member Nova Traffic AG Mirko Mueller
nova@novatraffic.ch;
mimueller@schneider-transport.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Jonathan Lipshie jon.lipshie@usdoj.gov

Ohio State AG Ohio Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Kristin.Radwanick@OhioAGO.gov
Oklahoma State AG Oklahoma Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ConsumerProtection@oag.ok.gov
Top 30 One Pulse Group LLC luffy@onepulseevent.com
Oregon State AG Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department AttorneyGeneral@doj.state.or.us

Proposed Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Nicholas Poli, Mark Franke, 
Brandon Batzel, Ari 
Roytenberg

npoli@orrick.com;
mfranke@orrick.com;
bbatzel@orrick.com;
aroytenberg@orrick.com

Proposed Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Nick Sabatino nsabatino@orrick.com
Top 30 Packin Realty Company gpackin@dmlumber.com
Counsel for Anthony Palie, Dakota 
Bedell, Carl Corbo, Annabel Gould, 
Dolores Thompson, and Bridgette 
Winkelmann Parker Pohl LLP Shelly L. Friedland shelly.friedland@parkerpohl.com
Pennsylvania State AG Pennsylvania Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@attorneygeneral.gov
Counsel to One Pulse, LLC, and 
Nightmode Video, Inc. Pierson Ferdinand LLP Jeffrey M. Carbino jeffrey.carbino@pierferd.com
Top 30 Plus Music US Inc. contact@plusmusic-us.com
Rhode Island State AG Rhode Island Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag@riag.ri.gov
Counsel to Dynamic Hoisting 
Scaffolding Inc.

Salmon, Ricchezza, Singer & 
Turchi LLP Ronald L. Daugherty rdaugherty@srstlaw.com

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission NY Regional Office

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission PA Regional Office philadelphia@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury

SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV;
secbankruptcy@sec.gov

South Carolina State AG South Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@scag.gov 
South Dakota State AG South Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department atghelp@state.sd.us
Counsel for Nicole Brockmole, Lauren 
Bair, Nick Ercklentz Squitieri & Fearon, LLP Lee Squitieri lee@sfclasslaw.com
Top 30 Stripe accounts@stripe.com
Top 30 Telecom Infrastructure Corp bmason@telecom-wiring.com
Tennessee State AG Tennessee Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department agattorneys@ag.tn.gov

Texas State AG Texas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov;
communications@oag.texas.gov
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Top 30 Tomexpo AG info@tomexpo.com
Counsel for Anthony Palie, Dakota 
Bedell, Carl Corbo, Annabel Gould, 
Dolores Thompson, and Bridgette 
Winkelmann Trief & Olk Eyal Dror edror@triefandolk.com

Top 30
United Site Services formerly 
Johnny on the Spot ar_tristate@unitedsiteservices.com

US Attorney for District of Delaware
US Attorney for District of 
Delaware US Attorney for Delaware usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov

Utah State AG Utah Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@agutah.gov
Vermont State AG Vermont Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago.info@vermont.gov
Virginia State AG Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department mailoag@oag.state.va.us
West Virginia State AG West Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumer@wvago.gov
Wisconsin State AG Wisconsin Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department dojbankruptcynoticegroup@doj.state.wi.us
Top 30 Wizard Studios North, Inc shawn@wizardstudios.com
Wyoming State AG Wyoming Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag.webmaster@wyo.gov
Top 30 Zin Electrical Inc. norbertg@zinelectrical.com
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Exhibit B
Objecting & Responding Parties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Proposed Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Morris James LLP Eric J. Monzo, Siena B. Cerra

emonzo@morrisjames.com;
scerra@morrisjames.com

Proposed Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Nicholas Poli, Mark Franke, 
Brandon Batzel, Ari Roytenberg

npoli@orrick.com;
mfranke@orrick.com;
bbatzel@orrick.com;
aroytenberg@orrick.com

Proposed Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Nick Sabatino nsabatino@orrick.com

In re AGDP Holding Inc., et al.,
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